
2024-2025 Budget Hearing 
Monday, September 16, 2024 7:00 PM

Lexington City Council Chambers
406 E. 7th St.

Lexington, NE 68850

Agenda

1. Call to order and notice of hearing.
2. Flag salute.
3. Open Meetings Act.
4. Roll call.
5. Excuse absent board members. 
6. Hear support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to 

the following proposed budget and to consider amendments relative thereto.
7. Hearing adjourned at 7:05 pm.

 







BUDGET STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF TAX County-District #  _24_-__0001__

2024-2025 BUDGET ADOPTED

 

TOTAL
BEGINNING
BALANCE
(Column 1)

TOTAL AVAILABLE 
RESOURCES 

BEFORE PROPERTY 
TAXES (Including 

Beginning Balances)
(Column 2)

PERSONAL
AND REAL
PROPERTY

TAXES
(Column 3)

TOTAL
RESOURCES
AVAILABLE
(Col 2 + Col 3)

(Column 4)

TOTAL
BUDGET OF

DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -

SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 5)

TOTAL
BUDGET OF

DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS -
NON-SPECIAL
EDUCATION

(Column 6)

TOTAL
BUDGET OF

DISBURSEMENTS
& TRANSFERS

(Col 5 + Col 6)
(Column 7)

NECESSARY
CASH RESERVE

(Column 8)

TOTAL 
REQUIREMENTS

(Col 7 + Col 8)
(Column 9)

General 12,955,323.75    47,575,556.75        12,222,129.73                 59,797,686.48 5,498,321.43          54,299,365.05        59,797,686.48        -                          59,797,686.48        

Depreciation 2,785,851.60      4,785,851.60                     4,785,851.60 4,785,851.60          4,785,851.60          

Employee Benefit 88,959.69           158,959.69                           158,959.69 158,959.69             -                          158,959.69             

Contingency -                      -                                                       -   -                          -                          

Activities 808,775.36         1,558,775.36                     1,558,775.36 1,558,775.36          -                          1,558,775.36          

School Nutrition 1,104,243.93      3,809,243.93                     3,809,243.93 3,809,243.93          -                          3,809,243.93          

Bond -                      -                          -                                                       -   -                          -                          -                          

Special Building 485,526.60         943,685.57             684,430.00                        1,628,115.57 1,628,115.57          1,628,115.57          

Qualified Capital 
Purpose Undertaking -                      -                          -                                                       -   -                          -                          -                          

Cooperative 554,594.00         688,058.00                           688,058.00 688,058.00             -                          688,058.00             

Student Fee -                      -                                                       -   -                          -                          -                          

                             -   -                          

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 18,783,274.93    59,520,130.90        12,906,559.73        72,426,690.63        5,498,321.43          54,299,365.05        72,426,690.63        -                          72,426,690.63        

General
Fund

Bond
Fund(s)

[Total Of All
Bond Funds]

Special
Building 

Fund

Qualified Capital 
Purpose Undertaking 

Fund

12,222,129.73        -                          684,430.00             -                          

123,456.00             -                          6,913.00                 -                          

12,345,585.73        -                          691,343.00             -                          

2,742,500.31          -                          140,336.60             -                          25,366,903.00$                              900,000.00$                                       

COUNTY TREASURER'S BALANCE, 9-1-2024

PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY TAXES FROM COLUMN 3 (Line A)

CERTIFIED STATE AID

_________Lexington Public Schools_________

MOTOR VEHICLE TAXES

PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY TAX RECAP

TOTAL PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY TAXES (Line A + Line B) (Line C)

COUNTY TREASURER'S COMMISSION 1% OF TAXES COLLECTED  (Line B)
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